
Title of Competition: National Schools NSEA Show Jumping Qualifier
Date: 13/06/2021
Organiser: Rectory Farm Arena
Email: arena@rectoryfarm.com

Class 1 40cm Team & Individual Qualifier

Number School Horse Score Indiv Place Team Place
126 Pembridge Hall Cwmsyfiog Welsh Rose
127 Cheam School David The Brave 5
128 Cheam School Portmore Traveller 5
129 Cheam School Rio 5
130 Cheltenham College Natterdon Winnie 6
131 Cheltenham College Ellwood Chanel 6
132 Cheltenham College Madge 6
133 Hatherop Castle School Magnum 1
134 Hatherop Castle School Ping 1
135 Hatherop Castle School Freddie 1
136 Pinewood Dolly 3
137 Pinewood Gus 9.5 5 3
138 Pinewood Elwell Mayfly 3
139 Cheam School Frosty 2
140 Cheam School Bobby 2
141 Cheam School Rio 2

156 Cheam School Shielding Orchid 9.75 3
143 Dean Close School Pepper
144 Dean Close School Newtonhill Prince Albert
145 Malvern St James Saco 4
146 Malvern St James Scrumpy Surprise 4
147 Malvern St James Shady 4
223 Malvern St James Aquilas 4
148 Rendcomb College Templedruid Alias
149 Rendcomb College Mr Pepper 9.8 2
150 Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp Rudi 9.3 6
151 Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp Bushmoor Coyote 10 1
152 Badminton Junior School Marley



153 Beaudesert Park Sunrising Mousie 9.6 4
154 Pembridge Hall Manorfields Pancake

Class 2 50cm Team & Individual Qualifier

Number School Horse Faults Time Indiv Place Team Place
220 King's High Warwick Punk 0 29.79 1
221 King's High Warwick Primsland China Doll 0 32.78 2
161 Malvern St James Loki 0 33.41 3 1
132 Cheltenham College Prep Madge 0 36.82 4 2
190 St Hugh's Flicker 0 37.81 5
169 Hugh Sexey Middle School JJ 0 38.21 6
165 Windrush Valley School Almondo 0 40.11 7
149 Rendcomb College Mr Pepper 0 40.37 8
156 Cheam School Shielding Orchid 0 40.67 9 3
151 Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp Bushmoor Coyote 0 40.72 10
129 Cheam School Rio 0 42.23 11 3
140 Cheam School Bobby 0 43.04 12 4
173 Beaudesert Park The Pepemeister 0 43.29 13
168 Dragon School Talisman 0 43.81 14
126 Pembridge Hall Cwmsyfiog Welsh Rose 0 44.46 15
139 Cheam School Frosty 0 44.51 16 4
134 Hatherop Castle School Ping 0 45.16 17 5
172 Summer Fields Biddy 0 45.46 18
146 Malvern St James Scrumpy Surprise 0 45.9 19 1
157 Cheltenham College Prep Trickleberry's Thumbalina 0 46.5 20 2
162 Malvern St James Ted 0 47.21 21 1
158 Cheltenham College Prep Tony the pony 0 47.44 22 2
153 Beaudesert Park Sunrising Mousie 0 48.23 23
167 St Hugh's Frankie 2 51.13 24
155 Hatherop Castle School Megan 2 51.67 25 5
166 Windrush Valley School Zulu 3 52.39 26
222 Beaudesert Park Alfie 4 42.17 27
150 Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp Rudi 5 50.67 28
170 King's High Warwick Foxy 6 51.52 29
135 Hatherop Castle School Freddie 7 56.02 30 5
127 Cheam School David The Brave 7 56.17 31 3
128 Cheam School Portmore Traveller 7 56.68 32 4
160 Pinewood Elwell Mayfly 8 57.74 33 6
154 Pembridge Hall Manorfields Pancake 11 60.08 34
159 Pinewood Brother Bee 12 53.24 35 6
171 Summer Fields Dreuid 14 59.41 36
137 Pinewood Gus 18 67.02 37 6



133 Hatherop Castle School Magnum 30 75.25 38 5
152 Badminton Junior School Marley E 39

Class 3 60cm Team & Individual Qualifier

Number School Horse Faults Time Indiv Place Team Place
186 Summer Fields Runaway Bay 0 32.42 1 6
185 Hugh Sexey Middle School Red Rebel 4th 0 32.89 2
183 Hugh Sexey Middle School Isabella 0 33.1 3 3
193 Rendcomb College Cynheidrefawr Gwyn 0 35.51 4 5
184 Hugh Sexey Middle School Oakvale Rhonwen 0 36.68 5 3
192 St Hugh's Winsor Jester 0 37.24 6 1
190 St Hugh's Flicker 0 38.11 7 1
173 Beaudesert Park The Pepemeister 0 38.56 8
189 St Hugh's Merleve Southern Belle 0 40.69 9 4
199 Cheltenham College Prep Lupa 0 41.57 10 9
203 St Gabriel's Angel 0 42.33 11
179 Beachborough Poppet 0 42.98 12 2
206 St Hugh's Merlin 0 43.16 13 4
178 Beachborough Diamond 0 45.01 14 2
168 Dragon School Talisman 0 45.17 15
176 Hatherop Castle School Buscot Barney 0 45.27 16 7
181 Beachborough Bruce Almighty 0 46.46 17 2
167 St Hugh's Frankie 0 47.95 18 1
134 Hatherop Castle School Ping 0 48.1 19 7
196 Rendcomb College Millie 0 49.88 20 5
221 King's High Warwick Primsland China Doll 4 32.46 21
161 Malvern St James Loki 4 35.75 22 8
188 St Hugh's Princess Strawberry 4 37.39 23 4
169 Hugh Sexey Middle School JJ 4 38.9 24 3
187 Summer Fields Robin 4 39.32 25 6
174 Malvern St James Millie 4 39.34 26 8
197 Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp Frosty 4 39.47 27
182 Hugh Sexey Middle School Dyffryntanat Ebony 4 40.44 28 3
170 King's High Warwick Foxy 4 41.97 29
194 Rendcomb College Riley 4 44.93 30 5
200 Elms School Bobby 4 49.98 31
172 Summer Fields Biddy 4 54.61 32 6
157 Cheltenham College Prep Trickleberry's Thumbalina 12 57.98 33 9
160 Pinewood Elwell Mayfly 5 54.1 34 10
180 Beachborough Toby 7 56.32 35 2
195 Rendcomb College Freddie 8 42.43 36 5
202 King's High Warwick Fiddlewood Blueberry 8 46.96 37
162 Malvern St James Ted 9 54.07 38 8



204 Malmesbury Treacle 9 54.23 39
158 Cheltenham College Prep Tony the pony 12 57.29 40 9
155 Hatherop Castle School Megan 12 57.94 41 7
171 Summer Fields Dreuid 13 58 42 6
207 Dragon School Red 14 49.46 43
177 Hatherop Castle School Charlie Pony 18 51.14 44 7
191 St Hugh's Kathryn 19 64.5 45 1
159 Pinewood Brother Bee 33 70.72 46 10
175 Pinewood Billy 47 77.52 47 10
201 Elms School Hector E 48
220 King's High Warwick Punk E 48
205 St Gabriel's Old Spice E 48
222 Beaudesert Park Alfie 4 34.55 84

Class 4 Introductory 70cm Team & Individual Qualifier

Number School Horse Faults Time Indiv Place Team Place
197 Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp Frosty 0 50.97 21
178 Beachborough Diamond 4 47.79 28 5
179 Beachborough Poppet 12 48.42 33 5
180 Beachborough Toby 0 52.81 24 5
181 Beachborough Bruce Almighty 4 49.27 29 5
212 Beaudesert Park Ellie 0 48.38 16
198 Cheam School D'Abernon Reggae E 35
214 Cheltenham College Dykebeck Hornbeam E 35
199 Cheltenham College Prep Lupa E 35
211 Cheltenham Ladies College Oldcastle Star 0 42.68 8
52 Dragon School Lady Dawn Winser 0 34.31 1 2

207 Dragon School Red 5 55.45 30 2
53 Dragon School Pip Squeak Giacomo 0 46.78 13 2

208 Dragon School Teddy Ruskin 0 48.4 17 2
200 Elms School Bobby E 35
201 Elms School Hector 16 62.71 34
176 Hatherop Castle School Buscot Barney 0 47.37 15
177 Hatherop Castle School Charlie Pony E 35
213 Hatherop Castle School Crunchie E 35
185 Hugh Sexey Middle School Red Rebel 4th 0 40.63 4 1
183 Hugh Sexey Middle School Isabella 0 42.14 7 1
184 Hugh Sexey Middle School Oakvale Rhonwen 0 39.44 3 1
182 Hugh Sexey Middle School Dyffryntanat Ebony 0 44.36 11 1
202 King's High Warwick Fiddlewood Blueberry 8 51.83 31
204 Malmesbury Treacle 0 41.93 6
174 Malvern St James Millie 0 51.47 22
193 Rendcomb College Cynheidrefawr Gwyn 0 43.79 9 4



194 Rendcomb College Riley 0 52.21 23 4
195 Rendcomb College Freddie 0 53.99 26 4
196 Rendcomb College Millie 0 54.92 27 4
210 Rendcomb College Jigsaw 0 49.85 19
216 Rookwood School Roughtor Domino 12 48.09 32
215 Rookwood School Arndale Christina 0 48.8 18
203 St Gabriel's Angel 0 47.2 14
205 St Gabriel's Old Spice E 35
188 St Hugh's Princess Strawberry 0 44.19 10 3
189 St Hugh's Merleve Southern Belle 0 53.95 25 3
191 St Hugh's Kathryn 0 50.18 20 3
192 St Hugh's Winsor Jester 0 41.4 5
206 St Hugh's Merlin 0 46.06 12 3
186 Summer Fields Runaway Bay 0 38.4 2
187 Summer Fields Robin E 35

Class 5 Introductory 75cm Individual Only

Number School Horse Faults Time Indiv Place
212 Beaudesert Park Ellie 0 45.54 1
213 Hatherop Castle School Crunchie 0 48.03 2
208 Dragon School Teddy Ruskin 0 48.15 3
215 Rookwood School Arndale Christina 1 56.86 4
211 Cheltenham Ladies College Oldcastle Star 4 44.14 5
216 Rookwood School Roughtor Domino 4 50.21 6
187 Summer Fields Robin E 7

Class 8 Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Qualifier

Number School Horse Faults Time Indiv Place Team Place
94 St Hugh's R Candy Girl 0 35.21 1
81 Dean Close School Templemore Wildone 0 36.41 2 1
73 Cheltenham College Myerscough Maple 0 38.2 3 3
48 Cheltenham Ladies College Barney 0 39.54 4
84 Bromsgrove School Dougal 0 39.61 5
86 The Cotswold School Forest 0 41.51 6
87 The Cotswold School Tilly 0 43.94 7
93 Sherfield School Cara Gambler 0 45.16 8
75 Millfield School Lyra 0 46.62 9 2
83 Dean Close School Carrow Clover 0 47.12 10 1
92 Sherfield School Faber 0 47.41 11
82 Dean Close School Polos Miners Double 0 47.9 12 1
77 Millfield School Guapa Alhuarino 0 50.07 13 2



66 Dean Close School MG 0 52.15 14
111 Rookwood School Quansboro Tom 0 52.16 15
62 Elms School Dpuk Dun Suprise 0 58.94 16

101 Cheltenham Ladies College Dimple The Best 4 40.63 17
51 Cheltenham Ladies College Jack 4 40.71 18
46 King's Gloucester Miraco's Thunderstorm 4 40.72 19
67 Dean Close School Mount Duke 4 42.54 20 4
68 Dean Close School Jimmy 4 44.6 21 4
79 Millfield School Bora Denzel 4 46.1 22
90 King's High Warwick MVS Hailee 4 47.96 23 5
91 Dauntsey's School Ballyanihad Lad 4 48.71 24

224 Cheltenham College Terry's Chocolate Orange 4 48.72 25 3
31 Cheam School Wee Seamus 4 50.49 26
85 Cokethorpe School Cityview Moving on 4 51.54 27
19 Dragon School Bella 4 53.78 28
71 Burford School Lola 4 54.22 29
80 Dean Close School Hard Got 7 57.78 30 1
65 Dean Close School Mr Bently 8 45.79 31 4

219 King's High Warwick Daisy May 8 50.56 32 5
78 Millfield School Billy Elliot 8 52.43 33 2
74 Cheltenham College Sherlangstone Woodmouse 8 58.15 34 3
58 Rendcomb College Forlan 12 56.35 35
34 Dean Close School Proud Fionn 13 59.16 36
43 Cheltenham College Cruisings Pip Squeak 14 56.4 37 3
45 King's Gloucester Zucchero Marone 14 60.67 38
70 Burford School Parteen Boy 17 59.1 39
88 Elms School Conan Spartacus 22 69.58 40
89 King's High Warwick Dunmore Star 25 75.87 41 5
54 Pinewood Edmar Paris E 42
2 Cheam School Rasta E 42

64 Dean Close School Rio E 42
47 King's Gloucester Lorcan E 42
39 Cheam School Rock Crow Hill R 42
40 Cheam School On The Beat E 42
41 Cheam School Freeway IV E 42
69 Burford School Yodalicious E 42
76 Millfield School Harliquin Sonador E 42 2

Class 9 1m-1.05m Open Team & Individual Qualifier including Hickstead Elite 1m Team Qualifier

Number School Horse Faults Time Indiv Place Team Place
94 St Hugh's R Candy Girl 0 36.75 1
95 Cheltenham Ladies College Dakota Blue 0 37.11 2
73 Cheltenham College Myerscough Maple 0 38.41 3



99 Burford School Comberton Calisi 0 38.51 4 6
100 Cheltenham Ladies College Cottagefield Harry 0 38.78 5
84 Bromsgrove School Dougal 0 38.8 6

116 St Gabriel's Uncle Patsy 0 41.11 7
108 Dean Close School Cymo Z 0 41.4 8 2
89 King's High Warwick Dunmore Star 0 44.4 9 3

105 Millfield School Rock DJ 0 45.29 10
83 Dean Close School Carrow Clover 0 45.87 11 5
75 Millfield School Lyra 0 46.45 12 1

217 Cheltenham Ladies College Cora 0 50.12 13
92 Sherfield School Faber 0 50.37 14

109 Dean Close School Ballynoe Galway Girl 0 51.67 15 2
90 King's High Warwick MVS Hailee 0 52.04 16 3

104 Millfield School Idylle 0 52.78 17 1
71 Burford School Lola 0 54.57 18 6
77 Millfield School Guapa Alhuarino 1 55.64 19 1
87 The Cotswold School Tilly 4 40.58 20 4
67 Dean Close School Mount Duke 4 41.91 21 2
96 King's High Warwick Dahar 4 43.55 22 3

121 Dragon School Night Lady 4 43.75 23
86 The Cotswold School Forest 4 44.03 24 4

224 Cheltenham College Terry's Chocolate Orange 4 45.32 25
112 Stowe School Paddy From Bargy 4 47.65 26
85 Cokethorpe School Cityview Moving on 4 49.99 27

111 Rookwood School Quansboro Tom 4 50.97 28
117 St Telios A L Oltravox 4 51.6 29
114 Cokethorpe School Romeo 4 53.29 30
81 Dean Close School Templemore Wildone 8 34.56 31 5

110 The Cotswold School Glenafton Sandy Bay 8 41.03 32 4
118 Rendcomb College Bjorn 8 43.88 33
65 Dean Close School Mr Bently 8 47.08 34 2
91 Dauntsey's School Ballyanihad Lad 8 49.26 35

101 Cheltenham Ladies College Dimple The Best 8 49.62 36
115 Dauntsey's School Firestone B 8 50.03 37
79 Millfield School Bora Denzel 8 51.08 38
80 Dean Close School Hard Got 12 53.83 39 5
82 Dean Close School Polos Miners Double 16 50.27 40 5
70 Burford School Parteen Boy 22 64.13 41 6
93 Sherfield School Cara Gambler 26 64.83 42
76 Millfield School Harliquin Sonador E 43 1
78 Millfield School Billy Elliot E 43
64 Dean Close School Rio E 43

103 Cheltenham Ladies College Bella E 43



Class 10a/b 1.10m Advanced Open Individual Qualifier & Team Competition including Hickstead Elite 1.10m Individual Qualifier

Number School Horse Faults Time Indiv Place Team Place
104 Millfield School Idylle 0 37.09 1  Q Horse
105 Millfield School Rock DJ 0 37.09 1  Q Horse
116 St Gabriel's Uncle Patsy 0 40.8 3  Q Pony
115 Dauntsey's School Firestone B 0 42.04 4 Horse
95 Cheltenham Ladies College Dakota Blue 4 33.46 5 1 Horse

108 Dean Close School Cymo Z 4 38.13 6 Horse
118 Rendcomb College Bjorn 4 38.62 7  Q Pony
121 Dragon School Night Lady 4 40.95 8 Pony
217 Cheltenham Ladies College Cora 6 41.47 9 1 Horse
103 Cheltenham Ladies College Bella 8 38.27 10 1 Horse
109 Dean Close School Ballynoe Galway Girl 15 43.93 11 Pony
110 The Cotswold School Glenafton Sandy Bay 16 38.86 12 Pony
114 Cokethorpe School Romeo 23 66 13 Horse
100 Cheltenham Ladies College Cottagefield Harry E 14 Pony
117 St Telios A L Oltravox E 14 Pony


